
2023 Grand View University Football
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 2, 2023)

 
 
Team Statistics GVU OPP
SCORING 489 87
    Points Per Game 40.75 7.25
FIRST DOWNS 273 169
    Rushing 138 68
    Passing 119 88
    Penalty 16 13
RUSHING YARDAGE 2234 788
    Yards gained 2440 1281
    Yards lost 206 493
    Attempts 437 381
    Avg Per Attempt 5.1 2.1
    Avg Per Game 186.2 65.7
    TDs Rushing 22 4
PASSING YARDAGE 2945 1933
    Att-Comp-Int 299-191-10 360-190-18
    Avg Per Attempt 9.85 5.37
    Avg Per Catch 15.42 10.17
    Avg Per Game 245.42 161.08
    TDs Passing 38 6
TOTAL OFFENSE 5179 2721
    Total Plays 736 741
    Avg Per Play 7.0 3.7
    Avg Per Game 431.6 226.8
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 19-385 51-839
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 24-279 6-61
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 18-212 10-118
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.26 16.45
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.63 10.17
INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.78 11.80
FUMBLES-LOST 8-3 9-5
PENALTIES-YARDS 55-482 55-547
    Avg Per Game 40.17 45.58
PUNTS-YARDS 34-1291 74-2573
    Avg Per Punt 37.97 34.77
    Net Punt Avg 34.41 30.19
KICKOFFS-YARDS 88-5095 27-1459
    Avg Per Kick 57.90 54.04
    Net Kick Avg 43.14 35.33
TIME OF POSSESSION 06:08:23 06:04:48
    Per Game 30:42 30:24
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 66-136 49-175
    3rd-Down Pct 48.53 % 28.00 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 9-17 15-32
    4th-Down Pct 52.94 % 46.88 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 37-250 8-58
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 62 11
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 10-14 4-8
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 45-54 7-19
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 37-54 5-19
PAT-ATTEMPTS 61-63 9-11
ATTENDANCE 0 150
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 5-30
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
9/2/2023 at MidAmerica Nazarene W 24-7 0-0 0
9/9/2023 MISSOURI BAPTIST W 45-13 3-0 , 0 2:40 0
9/16/2023 BAKER (KS) W 24-0 3-0 , 0 3:00 0
9/23/2023 at Missouri Valley W 70-7 3-0 , 0 5:15 0
9/30/2023 CENTRAL METHODIST (M W 65-0 5-0 , 0 2:25 0

* 10/12/2023 CULVER-STOCKTON (MO) W 44-7 7-0 , 2 2:27 0
* 10/21/2023 at Graceland W 52-13 7-0 , 2 2:44 150
* 10/28/2023 PERU STATE W 45-0 8-0 , 3 2:21 0
* 11/4/2023 at William Penn (IA) W 35-6 9-0 , 4 2:25 0
* 11/11/2023 at Clarke (IA) W 40-0 9-0 , 4-0 0

11/25/2023 DICKINSON STATE (ND) W 28-3 12-0 , 5-0 2:23 0
12/2/2023 COLLEGE OF IDAHO L 17-31 11-1 2:34 0

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Grand View 168 196 81 44 489
Opponents 7 20 14 46 87



2023 Grand View University Football
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 2, 2023)

 
 
# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
2 Gates, Avery 12 109 698 25 673 6.2 4 37 56.08
23 Vitzthum, Tyler 11 83 456 40 416 5.0 6 47 37.82
8 Waring, Jackson 12 79 461 77 384 4.9 5 53 32.00
28 Van Pelt, Dalten 9 61 299 13 286 4.7 2 32 31.78

Nimley, Tim 6 34 127 5 122 3.6 2 32 20.33
24 Nimely, Tim 5 22 113 1 112 5.1 1 18 22.40
26 Flander, Beau 3 16 104 0 104 6.5 0 17 34.67
4 Street, Damon 12 6 42 0 42 7.0 1 14 3.50
6 Danielson, Nick 12 2 23 0 23 11.5 0 18 1.92
11 Toki, Aisea 9 1 19 0 19 19.0 0 19 2.11
7 Goode, Peyton 4 7 25 9 16 2.3 0 13 4.00

Team 12 1 16 0 16 16.0 0 16 1.33
14 Kumm, Jordan 10 1 13 0 13 13.0 0 13 1.30
24 Kruschwitz, Kody 12 3 29 17 12 4.0 0 16 1.00
22 Culver, Cale 4 4 7 0 7 1.8 0 5 1.75

Christian, Titus 1 2 3 1 2 1.0 0 3 2.00
10 Juhl, Seth 12 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.08
46 Trudo, Casey 10 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0.00
3 Biere, Grant 5 4 4 9 -5 -1.3 0 4 -1.00
16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 2 1 0 9 -9 -9.0 0 0 -4.50

Total 12 437 2440 206 2234 5.1 22 53 186.17
Opponents 12 381 1281 493 788 2.1 4 39 65.67

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
8 Waring, Jackson 12 187.26 187-286-7 65.38 % 2902 36 85 241.83
16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 2 61.02 3-9-2 33.33 % 38 1 20 19.00
3 Biere, Grant 5 90.67 1-3-1 33.33 % 5 1 5 1.00
7 Goode, Peyton 4 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00

Total 12 181.87 191-299-10 63.88 % 2945 38 85 245.42
Opponents 12 93.38 190-360-18 52.78 % 1933 6 56 161.08

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
4 Street, Damon 12 45 814 18.09 9 75 67.83
2 Gates, Avery 12 41 530 12.93 9 82 44.17
14 Kumm, Jordan 10 20 426 21.30 4 85 42.60
10 Juhl, Seth 12 23 382 16.61 4 52 31.83
6 Danielson, Nick 12 18 255 14.17 2 68 21.25
81 Newman, Tyrell 8 12 189 15.75 2 60 23.63
11 Toki, Aisea 9 15 179 11.93 5 38 19.89

Willcockso, Nate 1 2 44 22.00 1 40 44.00
Wilcockson, Nate 4 4 40 10.00 0 17 10.00

23 Vitzthum, Tyler 11 4 32 8.00 1 15 2.91
34 Willcockson, Nate 1 3 31 10.33 0 16 31.00
28 Van Pelt, Dalten 9 2 18 9.00 0 10 2.00

Nimley, Tim 6 1 5 5.00 1 5 0.83
24 Nimely, Tim 5 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Total 12 191 2945 15.42 38 85 245.42
Opponents 12 190 1933 10.17 6 56 161.08

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
10 Juhl, Seth 20 210 10.50 0 46
4 Street, Damon 3 65 21.67 0 38
9 Johnson, Zane 1 4 4.00 0 4

Total 24 279 11.63 0 46
Opponents 6 61 10.17 0 24

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
10 Ewell, Nate 4 110 27.50 1 53
3 Perkins, Jaylen 4 18 4.50 0 18
5 Jones, Daviere 3 30 10.00 1 25
42 Argo, John 3 0 0.00 0 0
2 Clemons, Kynan 1 35 35.00 0 35
32 Adrian, Seth 1 19 19.00 0 19
15 Bedwell, Jace 1 0 0.00 0 0
0 Dredge, Nick 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 18 212 11.78 2 53
Opponents 10 118 11.80 1 95

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
2 Gates, Avery 14 327 23.36 0 41
4 Street, Damon 2 36 18.00 0 22
14 Kumm, Jordan 1 19 19.00 0 19
11 Toki, Aisea 1 3 3.00 0 3
10 Juhl, Seth 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 19 385 20.26 0 41
Opponents 51 839 16.45 0 69

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No data to report.



2023 Grand View University Football
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
95 Hamilton, Nathan — 10 61-63 — — — — — 91
2 Gates, Avery 13 — — — — — — — 78
4 Street, Damon 10 — — — — — — — 60
23 Vitzthum, Tyler 7 — — — — — — — 42
11 Toki, Aisea 5 — — — — — — — 30
8 Waring, Jackson 5 — — — — 1-1 — — 30
14 Kumm, Jordan 4 — — — 1 — — — 26
10 Juhl, Seth 4 — — — — — — — 24

Nimley, Tim 3 — — — — — — — 18
6 Danielson, Nick 2 — — — — — — — 12
81 Newman, Tyrell 2 — — — — — — — 12
28 Van Pelt, Dalten 2 — — — — — — — 12
10 Ewell, Nate 1 — — — — — — — 6
5 Jones, Daviere 1 — — — — — — — 6
24 Nimely, Tim 1 — — — — — — — 6
46 Trudo, Casey 1 — — — — — — — 6

Willcockso, Nate 1 — — — — — — — 6
24 Kruschwitz, Kody — — — 1-1 — — — — 2
44 Waugh, Tristin — — — — — — — — 0

Total 62 10 61-63 1-1 1 1-1 — — 467
Opponents 11 4 9-11 — — — — — 87

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
95 Hamilton, Nathan 10-14 71.43 % 1-1 4-5 3-3 2-5 0-0 47 0

Total 10-14 71.43 % 1-1 4-5 3-3 2-5 0-0 47 0
Opponents 4-8 50.00 % 0-4 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 42 1

FG Sequence Grand View Opponents
MidAmerica Nazarene (47) 50
Missouri Baptist 43,(17) 37
Baker (KS) (25) 51
Missouri Valley - -
Central Methodist (M 42 -
Culver-Stockton (MO) - -
Graceland 24,(32) -
Peru State (22) 42
William Penn (IA) - (42),(41)
Clarke (IA) (40),(26) -
Dickinson State (ND) 45 (26)
College of Idaho (34),(37),(24) (26)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
8 Waring, Jackson 12 365 384 2902 3286 273.83
2 Gates, Avery 12 109 673 0 673 56.08
23 Vitzthum, Tyler 11 83 416 0 416 37.82
28 Van Pelt, Dalten 9 61 286 0 286 31.78

Nimley, Tim 6 34 122 0 122 20.33
24 Nimely, Tim 5 22 112 0 112 22.40
26 Flander, Beau 3 16 104 0 104 34.67
4 Street, Damon 12 6 42 0 42 3.50
16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 2 10 -9 38 29 14.50
6 Danielson, Nick 12 2 23 0 23 1.92
11 Toki, Aisea 9 1 19 0 19 2.11
7 Goode, Peyton 4 8 16 0 16 4.00
14 Kumm, Jordan 10 1 13 0 13 1.30
24 Kruschwitz, Kody 12 3 12 0 12 1.00
22 Culver, Cale 4 4 7 0 7 1.75

Christian, Titus 1 2 2 0 2 2.00
10 Juhl, Seth 12 1 1 0 1 0.08

Team 12 1 16 0 16 1.33
Total 12 729 2239 2940 5179 431.58
Opponents 12 741 788 1933 2721 226.75

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
24 Kruschwitz, Kody 34 1291 37.97 71 3 6 15 4 0

Total 34 1291 37.97 71 3 6 15 4 0
Opponents 74 2573 34.77 60 3 17 16 9 4

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
24 Kruschwitz, Kody 14 843 60.2 3 1
95 Hamilton, Nathan 74 4252 57.5 20 1

Total 88 5095 57.9 23 2
Opponents 27 1459 54.0 6 0



2023 Grand View University Football
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 2, 2023)

 
 

# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
2 Gates, Avery 12 673 530 0 327 0 1530 127.50

4 Street, Damon 12 42 814 65 36 0 957 79.75

10 Juhl, Seth 12 1 382 210 0 0 593 49.42

14 Kumm, Jordan 10 13 426 0 19 0 458 45.80

23 Vitzthum, Tyler 11 416 32 0 0 0 448 40.73

8 Waring, Jackson 12 384 0 0 0 0 384 32.00

28 Van Pelt, Dalten 9 286 18 0 0 0 304 33.78

6 Danielson, Nick 12 23 255 0 0 0 278 23.17

11 Toki, Aisea 9 19 179 0 3 0 201 22.33

81 Newman, Tyrell 8 0 189 0 0 0 189 23.63

Nimley, Tim 6 122 5 0 0 0 127 21.17

24 Nimely, Tim 5 112 0 0 0 0 112 22.40

10 Ewell, Nate 12 0 0 0 0 110 110 9.17

26 Flander, Beau 3 104 0 0 0 0 104 34.67

Willcockso, Nate 1 0 44 0 0 0 44 44.00

Wilcockson, Nate 4 0 40 0 0 0 40 10.00

2 Clemons, Kynan 8 0 0 0 0 35 35 4.38

34 Willcockson, Nate 1 0 31 0 0 0 31 31.00

5 Jones, Daviere 9 0 0 0 0 30 30 3.33

32 Adrian, Seth 10 0 0 0 0 19 19 1.90

3 Perkins, Jaylen 12 0 0 0 0 18 18 1.50

7 Goode, Peyton 4 16 0 0 0 0 16 4.00

24 Kruschwitz, Kody 12 12 0 0 0 0 12 1.00

22 Culver, Cale 4 7 0 0 0 0 7 1.75

9 Johnson, Zane 2 0 0 4 0 0 4 2.00

Christian, Titus 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.00

3 Biere, Grant 5 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -1.00

16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 2 -9 0 0 0 0 -9 -4.50

Team 12 16 0 0 0 0 16 1.33

Total 12 2234 2945 279 385 212 6055 504.58
Opponents 12 788 1933 61 839 118 3739 311.58



2023 Grand View University Football
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 2, 2023)

 
 

Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
10 Ewell, Nate 12 32 19 51.0 5.0-11 — 4-110 4 — 1-0 2 — —
32 Adrian, Seth 10 24 24 48.0 7.5-19 1.5-10 1-19 — — — — — —
44 Waugh, Tristin 12 26 22 48.0 23.0-120 15.0-100 — 4 — — 2 1 —
99 Mosley, Kiaeem 12 19 28 47.0 14.5-72 7.5-50 — — 1 — — — —
42 Argo, John 11 26 20 46.0 3.5-7 0.5-3 3-0 1 — — — — —
57 Brown, Aaron 11 15 30 45.0 6.0-7 1.0-0 — 1 — — 1 — —
3 Perkins, Jaylen 12 27 15 42.0 2.5-7 — 4-18 12 — — — — —
11 Jacon-Duffy, Gabe 8 20 15 35.0 10.5-40 4.5-25 — 3 — — — — —
21 Savage, Patrick 11 27 7 34.0 1.0-2 — — 4 — — — — —
33 Sheedy, Cade 9 16 13 29.0 0.5-1 — — 1 — 1-0 — — —
20 Brown, Prince 9 15 7 22.0 — — — 3 — — — — —
8 James, Skylar 10 15 7 22.0 1.5-2 — — — — — — 1 —
5 Jones, Daviere 9 17 3 20.0 — — 3-30 4 — — — — —
94 Johnson, Dane 8 10 9 19.0 5.0-10 1.0-6 — — — 1-0 1 — —
41 Michael , Acri 7 10 7 17.0 1.5-9 0.5-5 — 1 — 1-0 — — —
46 Trudo, Casey 10 6 11 17.0 5.0-27 2.5-18 — 1 — 1-0 — — —
11 Jacon-duff, Gabe 4 6 8 14.0 2.5-8 — — — — — — — —
93 Lee, Austin 8 7 6 13.0 4.0-35 2.5-30 — — — — — — —
TM Team 12 12 1 13.0 — — — — — — — — —
2 Clemons, Kynan 8 9 2 11.0 1.0-2 — 1-35 1 — — — — —
31 Hogan, Collin 6 7 4 11.0 — — — — — — — 3 —
0 Dredge, Nick 5 7 2 9.0 — — 1-0 1 — — — — —
13 Dickherber, Tucker 5 5 3 8.0 — — — — — — — — —
96 Gray, Romello 5 4 4 8.0 1.5-5 0.5-3 — — — — — — —
52 Collins, Nate 4 5 2 7.0 — — — — 1 — — — —
90 Cook, Isaac 5 3 4 7.0 — — — — — — — — —
97 Meislahn, Cameron 4 3 3 6.0 — — — 1 — — — — —
45 Sieck, Calvin 5 3 3 6.0 — — — — — — — — —
27 Duwa, Brady 4 4 1 5.0 — — — — — — — — —
14 Kumm, Jordan 10 5 — 5.0 — — — — — — — — —
29 Banks, Michael 3 2 2 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
22 Armstrong, Jack 3 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
22 Culver, Cale 4 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
1 Dodo, Ngui 2 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
12 Stine-Smith, Tate 5 1 2 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
15 Bedwell, Jace 2 2 — 2.0 — — 1-0 — — — — — —
6 Danielson, Nick 12 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
11 Toki, Aisea 9 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
47 Wacha, Nicholas 1 1 1 2.0 1.0-3 — — — — — — — —
83 Denton, Mason 1 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
39 Ehrke Jr., Byron 2 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
9 Johnson, Zane 2 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
53 Lewis, Cole 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
4 Street, Damon 12 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — 1 —
23 Vitzthum, Tyler 11 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —

Total 12 403 292 695.0 97.0-387 37.0-250 18-212 42 2 5-0 6 6 —
Opponents 12 425 210 635.0 49.0-174 8.0-58 10-118 14 — 3-0 3 — —


